### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shingo MASUI	07/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	491-100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho
City:	Anan-shi, Tokushima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	774-8601

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12902974

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022930444
Email: ssaify@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NC-US070467A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nomugi Tomoyori

Total Attachments: 1

source=NC-US070467A\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025128 FRAME: 0043 JH \$40.00 12902

501318049

### NCC-US070467

## ASSIGNMENT

[Executed in Japan	.]		
WHEREAS,	Shingo MAS		, a citizen of Japan residing at
	Anan-shi, Ja		
	d to as the Assignor(s), have in		
A METHOD FO	OR MANUFACTURING A NITRI NITRIDE SEMICOND		
for which the Assis	gnor(s) have executed an Applic		
(X)	executed concurrently herew		es betters Tatent
(, 1)		Filed	
, AND WHEREAS,			•
	NICHIA CO	RPORATION	
	place of business at		
	100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho, An		
	d to as the Assignee), is desiro		
	ntion and said Application and		
	indicated below, to be obtained for good and valuable con-		on: pt and sufficiency of which is
			to the Assignee, its successors,
			n the United States of America,
	ountries including, but not lim		
continuation, substany past infringent Assignor(s) hereby Letters Patent on sthe entire interest to the full end of the Further, the Assign covenant without followed the requested, and will applications or Let divisional, continuiall assignments the rightful oaths and representatives and	titute, or reissue applications nent, and all rights of prior authorize and request the Cortaid improvements or resulting therein, for the sole use and be term or terms for which Letteror(s) and their legal represeruther remuneration that they are and assigns, any facts knowld testify in any interferences ters Patent may become involving, reissue and other applications are to said Assignee or its legal generally do everything necestal assigns, to obtain and enforced	thereof, including the firm the filing numissioner of Patents therefrom to said Assigned the firm and a second	It original, divisional, renewal, the right to sue and recover for of said Application; and the sand Trademarks to issue all Assignee herein, as assignee of the, its successors, and assigns, may be granted. The assigns do hereby agree and to said Assignee, its successors, of said improvements whenever deeding in which any of said papers, execute and deliver all the entity of the assigns, make all Assignee, its successors, legal ection for said improvements in its to be borne and paid by said
power to insert in t		entification which m	AP or the firm of <b>Global IP</b> the ay be necessary or desirable to ordation of this Assignment.
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, the undersigned Assigned	gnor(s) have affixed the	heir signatures.
This	day ofJuly, 2008	Signature Shingo M	irgo Inasili`

NCC-US070467 Assignment

**RECORDED: 10/12/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025128 FRAME: 0044